LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19

Employee Name

Adams, Kimberly
Aguiar, Bryan
Akers, Shana
Allen, Chelsea
Alphin, Jessica
Amos, Theresa
Anderson, Linda
Anderson, Mary
Avery, Lauran
Bagwell, Kinsee
Baker, Carolyn
Baltz, Cassandra
Baltz, Mary
Baltz, Sheila
Bassham, Jared
Baxter, Robin
Belt, Lauren
Bergman, Kathleen
Bigger, Kimberly
Bishop, Paige
Blasini, Glenda
Blaxton, Patricia
Boles, Peter
Bozarth, Katrina
Bradford, Dana
Bradley, Misty
Butler, Laura
Caffrey, John
Cagle, Kelsie
Cape, Megan
Carpenter, Regina

Cato, Brook

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,695.34
$375.00
$2,525.00
$115.00
$2,762.77
$916.58
$971.54
$1,599.17
$934.70
$26.88
$1,250.00
$2,800.21
$375.00
$1,817.05
$1,970.45
$187.50
$187.50
$562.50
$2,377.09
$999.02
$281.25
$2,542.60
$2,071.61
$985.26
$2,015.80
$1,599.17
$655.00
$971.54
$1,839.11
$290.00
$401.79
$1,673.81



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19

Employee Name

Chappell, Joseph
Checkett, Jonathan
Chester, Brandi
Claude, Heather
Clay, Dana
Clements, Courtney
Clements, Derek
Collins, Elizabeth
Conrey, Ashley
Cothren, Lisa
Crabtree, Rhonda
Crawford, Cynthia
Crow, Jason

Dail, Larry

Davis, Jennifer
Davis, Mary
Dearin, Mason
Decker, James
Declerk, Travis
Declerk, Zachary
Deloach, Jackie
Denney, Ellen
Derbes, Christina
Deshaw, Dennis
Dickson, Phillip
Dillion, Dane
Downey, Mack
Dunlap, Diana
Dyer, Carl

Earley, Joshua
Edington, Beverly

Edington, Julie

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$140.00
$1,261.94
$2,361.53

$167.03
$1,500.00
$2,507.28
$2,146.10
$1,945.70
$1,279.45

$593.75
$1,966.76
$1,000.22

$971.54
$2,457.72
$1,639.65
$2,163.18

$214.19
$2,720.27
$2,062.71
$1,683.33
$1,970.45

$221.81
$2,533.96

$500.00
$2,975.29
$1,325.01

$375.00

$401.79
$1,792.32
$1,261.94
$1,261.94
$2,083.33



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19

Employee Name

Edington, Mikell
Eggensperger, Martin
Enis, Sohn
Eveland, Joan
Everett, Joshua
Felts, Nancy
Fielder, Thomas
Finney, Sheena
Fisher, JuliaAnn
Flagg, Debra
Flagg, Rex
Folsom, Audrey
Forehand, Samantha
Fraley, Dianna
Freeman, Amy
French, Jill

French, Vickie
Garland, Jordan
Graftenreed, Diane
Graftenreed, Mark
Gray Maldonado, Brian
Gray, Sissy

Green, Amber
Greene, Michael
Green, Tahnee
Greer, Tammy
Gregory, Dennis
Griffin, Lynda
Griggs, Sherry
Grooms, James
Guess, Bridget

Gugle, Tiffany

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$310.47
$7,416.67
$187.50
$2,018.95
$187.50
$2,609.17
$1,760.10
$469.88
$161.13
$635.38
$2,364.36
$843.75
$235.80
$1,875.00
$465.00
$2,101.83
$1,623.64
$1,554.50
$985.26
$357.00
$360.00
$3,871.67
$1,296.81
$3,282.50
$1,839.11
$608.19
$752.00
$2,226.76
$1,392.10
$2,782.72
$1,445.14
$292.50



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19

Employee Name

Gunn, Rickie
Guthrey, Janna
Hall, Latonia
Hall, Rachel
Hankins, Ashley
Hankins, Christopher
Hankins, Tonya
Hardage, Kellee
Harris, Carol
Harris, Travis
Harvey, Janice
Harwell, Neal
Haskins, Alan
Hawkins, Carl
Hawkins, Glenda
Henderson, Heidi
Hibbard, Jennifer
Hicks, Maranda
Higginbotham, Dawson
Higginbotham, Kenny
Hoffman, David
Housh, Ramonda
Howard, Don
Huggins, John
Humes, Curtis
Hunter, Laddie
Ingram, Trent
Inman, Lisa

Ivy, Tiffaney
Jackson, Lisa
Jansen, Helen

Jones, Dana

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$3,416.83
$1,143.04
$360.00
$1,296.51
$2,131.31
$2,074.02
$2,992.51
$2,446.25
$517.50
$1,702.02
$1,476.46
$2,101.83
$1,816.63
$373.94
$756.00
$500.00
$1,839.11
$196.50
$190.00
$1,625.00
$1,010.75
$3,416.78
$375.00
$1,867.24
$389.07
$2,135.39
$1,931.81
$2,271.00
$172.92
$1,921.10
$975.00
$562.50



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19

Employee Name

Junkersfeld, Amanda
Junkersfeld, Shaylee
Kazzee, Brandon
Kerley Mathews, Erin
Kersey, Darenda
Keys, Randol
Koons, Katelyn
Koons, Rachel
Krueger, Virginia
Leach, Heather
Lee, Linda
Lemmons, Tammie
Lepard, Elizabeth
Lesley, Danielle
Lewis, Mary

Lewis, William
Liebhaber, Karen
Linam, Jason
Linnstaedter, Joan
Lloyd, Aja

Looney, Holly
Lorren, Kristopher
Loveless, Angela
Martin, Debora
Mathis, Jordan
McClintock, Amber
McMillon, Patty
Meier, Gary
Milligan, Brittany
Monreal, Jeremy
Moore, Regina

Morris, Eugenia

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,125.21
$1,305.43
$300.00
$1,000.00
$2,533.02
$1,325.01
$125.00
$2,071.00
$1,387.50
$600.00
$1,912.69
$3,014.36
$985.26
$229.91
$300.00
$173.91
$3,910.38
$2,591.92
$2,483.83
$2,177.12
$1,806.46
$339.95
$1,953.28
$985.26
$375.00
$611.63
$640.00
$1,903.04
$985.26
$318.33
$2,679.85
$944.06



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19

Employee Name

Mosier, Mark
Muradov, Ahunjan
Murdock, Kathy
Nelson, Thomas
Nitzsche, Holli
Ogden, Shannon
Parish, Karen
Patey, Raymond
Patterson, Ronald
Pennington, Martha
Pentecost, Amber
Perkins, Daphne
Plaster, Amy
Plaster, Darren
Richbourg, Amber
Riddle, Kimberly
Robertson, Lisa
Robinett, Lucinda
Rose, Bridgette
Rudi, Cynthia
Sade, Rhonda
Samons, Kimbra
Sanders, Jenny
Sanderson, Patricia
Savage, Linda
Saylors, Tony
Schaa, Ruth
Shanlever, Susan
Shearer, Francesca
Shell, Jennifer
Shields, John

Shore, Cally

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,875.65
$361.56
$375.00
$1,343.39
$1,794.61
$2,403.14
$281.25
$1,708.33
$1,445.14
$187.50
$632.50
$2,271.21
$2,647.32
$2,052.55
$1,504.40
$985.26
$971.54
$2,018.95
$1,120.60
$985.26
$971.54
$260.00
$375.00
$2,117.67
$2,251.79
$2,382.18
$416.25
$1,896.31
$1,472.92
$187.50
$971.54
$1,487.65



IVER — Salary Expenditures
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19

Employee Name Amount

Shults, Steven $2,932.40
Simpson, Rebecca $1,700.17
Smith, Marcus $3,871.67
Smith, Matthew $2,063.17
Smith, Roxann $410.00
Statler, Donna $3,284.08
Steele, Douglas $1,261.94
Stewart, Jennifer $375.00
Stewart, Lindsay $1,529.31
Stillwell, Allen $980.74
Stillwell, Priscilla $3,156.25
Stone, Rhonda $3,910.38
Stout, Jessica $1,727.92
Stroud, Tina $2,016.31
Sullinger, John $2,104.17
Taylor, Shauna $1,541.67
Thielemier, Lane $1,615.16
Thompson, Elizabeth $4,514.36
Thurman, Tamela $1,893.75
Traywick, Crystal $200.00
Tyler, Abigail $1,458.33
Walker, Ronnie $2,195.64
Walker, Sonya $1,261.94
White, Mylea $1,569.85
Whitlock, Matthew $971.54
Whitmire, Hannah $837.50
Whitted, Leah $690.00
Wilkin, Cathy $600.00
Williams, Kelly $971.54
Williams, Sandra $1,792.32
Williford, Daija $310.47

Wilson, Shirley $1,912.69



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/15/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

Employee Name

Winslow, Holly
Winters, Dana
Witt, Michael
Wren, John
Adams, Kimberly
Aguiar, Bryan
Akers, Shana
Allen, Chelsea
Alphin, Jessica
Amos, Theresa
Anderson, Linda
Anderson, Mary
Avery, Lauran
Bagwell, Kinsee
Baker, Carolyn
Baltz, Cassandra
Baltz, Mary
Baltz, Sheila
Bassham, Jared
Baxter, Robin
Beeler, Cherilyn
Belt, Lauren
Bergman, Lori
Bigger, Kimberly
Bishop, Paige
Blasini, Glenda
Blaxton, Patricia
Boles, Peter
Bozarth, Katrina
Bradford, Dana
Bradley, Misty

Butler, Laura

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,683.33
$365.00
$757.50
$1,561.64
$2,695.34
$375.00
$2,525.00
$255.00
$2,762.77
$916.58
$971.54
$1,599.17
$934.70
$25.55
$1,025.00
$2,800.21
$375.00
$1,817.05
$1,970.45
$187.50
$391.50
$187.50
$360.00
$2,377.09
$999.02
$281.25
$2,542.60
$2,071.61
$985.26
$2,015.80
$1,599.17
$715.00



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

Employee Name

Caffrey, John
Cagle, Kelsie
Cape, Megan
Carpenter, Regina
Cato, Brook

Catt, Paige
Chaffin, Chasity
Chappell, Joseph
Checkett, Jonathan
Chester, Brandi
Claude, Heather
Clay, Dana
Clements, Courtney
Clements, Derek
Collins, Elizabeth
Conrey, Ashley
Cothren, Lisa
Courts, Bari
Crabtree, Rhonda
Crawford, Cynthia
Crow, Jason

Dail, Larry

Davis, Jennifer
Davis, Mary
Dearin, Mason
Decker, James
Declerk, Travis
Declerk, Zachary
Deloach, Jackie
Derbes, Christina
Deshaw, Dennis

Dickson, Phillip

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$971.54
$1,839.11
$460.00
$401.79
$1,673.81
$562.50
$324.00
$130.00
$1,261.94
$2,361.53
$279.03
$1,500.00
$2,507.28
$2,146.10
$1,945.70
$1,279.45
$863.75
$500.00
$1,966.76
$1,000.22
$971.54
$2,457.72
$1,639.65
$1,996.51
$225.98
$2,720.27
$2,062.71
$1,683.33
$2,445.45
$2,093.96
$500.00
$3,030.29



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

Employee Name

Dillion, Dane
Downey, Mack
Dunlap, Diana
Dyer, Carl

Earley, Joshua
Edington, Beverly
Edington, Julie
Edington, Mikell
Eggensperger, Martin
Enis, Sohn
Eveland, Joan
Everett, Joshua
Felts, Nancy
Fielder, Thomas
Finney, Sheena
Fisher, JuliaAnn
Flagg, Debra
Flagg, Rex
Folsom, Audrey
Forehand, Samantha
Fraley, Dianna
Freeman, Amy
French, Jill

French, Vickie
Garland, Jordan
Graftenreed, Diane
Graftenreed, Mark
Gray Maldonado, Brian
Gray, Sissy

Green, Amber
Greene, Michael

Green, Tahnee

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,325.01
$375.00
$401.79
$1,792.32
$1,261.94
$1,261.94
$2,083.33
$404.79
$7,416.67
$187.50
$2,018.95
$187.50
$2,586.67
$1,760.10
$627.38
$145.41
$676.81
$1,864.36
$843.75
$247.59
$1,875.00
$180.00
$2,101.83
$1,623.64
$1,554.50
$985.26
$357.00
$240.00
$3,871.67
$1,296.81
$3,282.50
$2,814.11



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

Employee Name

Greer, Tammy
Gregory, Dennis
Griffin, Lynda
Griggs, Sherry
Grooms, James
Guess, Bridget
Gugle, Tiffany
Gunn, Rickie
Guthrey, Janna
Hall, Brittany
Hall, Rachel
Hankins, Ashley
Hankins, Christopher
Hankins, Tonya
Hardage, Kellee
Harris, Carol
Harris, Travis
Harvey, Janice
Harwell, Neal
Haskins, Alan
Hawkins, Carl
Hawkins, Glenda
Henderson, Heidi
Hibbard, Jennifer
Hicks, Maranda
Higginbotham, Dawson
Higginbotham, Kenny
Hoffman, David
Housh, Ramonda
Howard, Don
Huggins, John

Humes, Curtis

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$661.38
$752.00
$2,226.76
$1,392.10
$2,782.72
$1,445.14
$555.00
$2,266.83
$1,143.04
$333.30
$1,240.26
$2,131.31
$2,074.02
$2,992.51
$2,446.25
$540.00
$1,702.02
$1,412.82
$2,101.83
$1,816.63
$398.33
$640.50
$400.00
$1,839.11
$294.75
$190.00
$1,625.00
$1,010.75
$3,416.78
$375.00
$1,867.24
$337.98



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

Employee Name

Hunter, Laddie
Ingram, Trent
Inman, Lisa

Ivy, Tiffaney
Jackson, Lisa
Jansen, Helen
Johnson, Heather
Jones, Dana
Junkersfeld, Amanda
Junkersfeld, Shaylee
Kazzee, Brandon
Kerley Mathews, Erin
Kersey, Darenda
Keys, Randol
Koons, Katelyn
Koons, Rachel
Krueger, Virginia
Lee, Linda
Lemmons, Tammie
Lepard, Elizabeth
Lesley, Danielle
Lewis, Mary

Lewis, William
Liebhaber, Karen
Linam, Jason
Linnstaedter, Joan
Lloyd, Aja

Looney, Holly
Lorren, Kristopher
Loveless, Angela
Martin, Debora

Mathis, Jordan

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,135.39
$1,931.81
$2,271.00
$180.78
$1,921.10
$1,095.00
$540.00
$562.50
$2,785.21
$1,305.43
$300.00
$1,000.00
$2,533.02
$1,325.01
$1,111.66
$2,071.00
$1,290.00
$1,912.69
$3,014.36
$985.26
$231.87
$168.00
$173.91
$3,910.38
$2,591.92
$2,356.75
$2,177.12
$1,806.46
$385.14
$1,953.28
$985.26
$375.00



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

Employee Name

McClintock, Amber
McMillon, Patty
Meier, Gary
Milligan, Brittany
Monreal, Jeremy
Moore, Regina
Morris, Eugenia
Mosier, Mark
Muradov, Ahunjan
Murdock, Kathy
Nelson, Thomas
Nitzsche, Holli
Ogden, Shannon
Parish, Karen
Patey, Raymond
Patterson, Ronald
Pennington, Martha
Pentecost, Amber
Perkins, Daphne
Plaster, Amy
Plaster, Darren
Quest, Haley
Richbourg, Amber
Riddle, Kimberly
Robertson, Lisa
Robinett, Lucinda
Rose, Bridgette
Rudi, Cynthia
Sade, Rhonda
Samons, Kimbra
Sanders, Jenny

Sanderson, Patricia

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$653.63
$500.00
$1,903.04
$985.26
$375.32
$2,679.85
$944.06
$1,875.65
$424.44
$375.00
$1,343.39
$1,794.61
$2,403.14
$281.25
$1,708.33
$1,445.14
$187.50
$737.50
$2,271.21
$2,647.32
$2,052.55
$195.00
$1,504.40
$985.26
$971.54
$2,018.95
$1,120.60
$985.26
$971.54
$135.00
$375.00
$2,117.67



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19

Employee Name

Savage, Linda
Saylors, Tony
Schaa, Ruth
Shanlever, Susan
Shearer, Francesca
Shell, Jennifer
Shields, John
Shore, Cally
Shults, Steven
Simpson, Rebecca
Smith, Marcus
Smith, Matthew
Smith, Roxann
Statler, Donna
Steele, Douglas
Stewart, Jennifer
Stewart, Lindsay
Stillwell, Allen
Stillwell, Priscilla
Stone, Rhonda
Stout, Jessica
Stroud, Tina
Sullinger, John
Taylor, Shauna
Thielemier, Lane
Thompson, Elizabeth
Thurman, Tamela
Traywick, Crystal
Tyler, Abigail
Walker, Ronnie
Walker, Sonya

White, Mylea

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,251.79
$1,582.18

$416.25
$1,896.31
$1,472.92

$187.50

$971.54
$2,287.65
$2,932.40
$1,700.17
$3,871.67
$2,063.17
$1,065.00
$3,284.08
$1,261.94

$375.00
$1,529.31

$980.74
$3,156.25
$3,910.38
$1,727.92
$2,016.31
$2,104.17
$1,541.67
$1,615.16
$3,014.36
$1,893.75

$490.00
$1,458.33
$2,195.64
$1,261.94
$1,569.85



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
10/31/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19

Employee Name

Whitlock, Matthew
Whitmire, Hannah
Whitted, Leah
Wilkin, Cathy
Williams, Kelly
Williams, Sandra
Williford, Daija
Wilson, Shirley
Winslow, Holly
Winters, Dana
Witt, Michael
Wren, John
Adams, Kimberly
Aguiar, Bryan
Akers, Shana
Allen, Chelsea
Alphin, Jessica
Amos, Theresa
Anderson, Linda
Anderson, Mary
Avery, Lauran
Baine, Brad
Baker, Carolyn
Baltz, Cassandra
Baltz, Mary
Baltz, Sheila
Bassham, Jared
Baugh, Janet
Baxter, Robin
Beeler, Cherilyn
Belt, Lauren

Bigger, Kimberly

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$971.54
$931.25
$690.00
$550.00
$971.54
$1,792.32
$367.46
$1,912.69
$1,683.33
$235.00
$960.00
$1,561.64
$2,695.34
$375.00
$2,525.00
$190.00
$2,762.77
$916.58
$971.54
$1,599.17
$934.70
$2,638.41
$1,025.00
$2,800.21
$375.00
$1,817.05
$1,970.45
$220.00
$187.50
$418.50
$187.50
$2,377.09



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19

Employee Name
Bishop, Paige
Blasini, Glenda
Blaxton, Patricia
Boles, Peter
Bozarth, Katrina
Bradford, Dana
Bradley, Misty
Butler, Laura
Caffrey, John
Cagle, Kelsie
Carpenter, Regina
Carter, Autumn
Cato, Brook

Catt, Paige
Chaffin, Chasity
Checkett, Jonathan
Chester, Brandi
Claude, Heather
Clay, Dana
Clements, Courtney
Clements, Derek
Collins, Elizabeth
Conrey, Ashley
Cothren, Lisa
Courts, Bari
Crabtree, Rhonda
Crawford, Cynthia
Crow, Jason

Dail, Larry

Davis, Jennifer
Davis, Mary

Davis, Renee

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$999.02
$281.25
$2,542.60
$2,071.61
$985.26
$2,015.80
$1,599.17
$502.50
$971.54
$1,839.11
$401.79
$405.00
$1,673.81
$562.50
$382.50
$1,261.94
$2,361.53
$275.10
$1,500.00
$2,507.28
$2,146.10
$1,945.70
$1,279.45
$593.75
$500.00
$1,966.76
$1,000.22
$971.54
$2,457.72
$1,639.65
$2,069.85
$37.50



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19

Employee Name

Dearin, Mason
Decker, James
Declerk, Travis
Declerk, Zachary
Deloach, Jackie
Derbes, Christina
Deshaw, Dennis
Dickson, Phillip
Dillion, Dane
Downey, Mack
Dunlap, Diana
Dyer, Carl
Earley, Joshua
Edington, Beverly
Edington, Julie
Edington, Mikell
Eggensperger, Martin
Enis, Sohn
Eveland, Joan
Everett, Joshua
Felts, Nancy
Fielder, Thomas
Finney, Sheena
Fisher, JuliaAnn
Flagg, Debra
Flagg, Rex
Folsom, Audrey
Forehand, Samantha
Fraley, Dianna
French, Jill
French, Vickie

Garland, Jordan

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$206.33
$2,720.27
$2,062.71
$1,683.33
$2,445.45
$2,093.96
$500.00
$3,030.29
$1,325.01
$375.00
$401.79
$1,792.32
$1,261.94
$1,261.94
$2,083.33
$294.75
$7,416.67
$187.50
$2,018.95
$187.50
$2,586.67
$1,760.10
$546.00
$135.59
$624.33
$1,864.36
$843.75
$251.52
$1,875.00
$2,101.83
$1,623.64
$1,554.50



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19

Employee Name

Graftenreed, Diane
Graftenreed, Mark
Gray Maldonado, Brian
Gray, Sissy
Green, Amber
Greene, Michael
Green, Tahnee
Greer, Tammy
Gregory, Dennis
Griffin, Lynda
Griggs, Sherry
Grooms, James
Guess, Bridget
Gunn, Rickie
Guthrey, Janna
Hall, Brittany

Hall, Rachel
Hankins, Ashley
Hankins, Christopher
Hankins, Tonya
Hardage, Kellee
Harris, Carol
Harris, Travis
Harvey, Janice
Harwell, Neal
Haskins, Alan
Hawkins, Carl
Hawkins, Glenda
Henderson, Heidi
Hibbard, Jennifer
Hicks, Maranda

Higginbotham, Dawson

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$985.26
$357.00
$431.25
$3,871.67
$1,296.81
$3,282.50
$3,009.11
$536.50
$752.00
$2,226.76
$1,392.10
$2,782.72
$1,445.14
$2,266.83
$1,143.04
$1,000.00
$1,045.26
$2,131.31
$2,074.02
$2,992.51
$2,446.25
$412.50
$1,757.02
$1,412.82
$2,101.83
$1,816.63
$398.33
$647.50
$400.00
$1,839.11
$196.50
$335.00



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19

Employee Name

Higginbotham, Kenny
Hoffman, David
Housh, Ramonda
Howard, Don
Huggins, John
Humes, Curtis
Hunter, Laddie
Ingram, Trent
Inman, Lisa

Ivy, Tiffaney
Jackson, Lisa
Jansen, Helen
Johnson, Heather
Jones, Dana
Junkersfeld, Amanda
Junkersfeld, Shaylee
Kazzee, Brandon
Kerley Mathews, Erin
Kersey, Darenda
Keys, Randol
Koons, Katelyn
Koons, Rachel
Krueger, Virginia
Leach, Heather

Lee, Linda
Lemmons, Tammie
Lepard, Elizabeth
Lesley, Danielle
Lewis, William
Liebhaber, Karen
Linam, Jason

Linnstaedter, Joan

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,625.00
$593.75
$3,416.78
$375.00
$1,867.24
$314.40
$2,135.39
$1,931.81
$2,271.00
$125.76
$1,921.10
$870.00
$170.00
$562.50
$2,635.21
$1,305.43
$300.00
$1,000.00
$2,533.02
$1,325.01
$916.67
$2,071.00
$510.00
$592.50
$1,912.69
$3,014.36
$985.26
$227.94
$173.91
$3,910.38
$2,591.92
$2,356.75



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19

Employee Name
Lloyd, Aja
Looney, Holly
Lorren, Kristopher
Loveless, Angela
Martin, Debora
Mathis, Jordan
McClintock, Amber
McMillon, Patty
Meier, Gary
Milligan, Brittany
Monreal, Jeremy
Moore, Regina
Morris, Eugenia
Mosier, Mark
Muradov, Ahunjan
Murdock, Kathy
Nelson, Thomas
Nitzsche, Holli
Ogden, Shannon
Parish, Karen
Patey, Raymond
Patterson, Ronald
Pennington, Martha
Pentecost, Amber
Perkins, Daphne
Plaster, Amy
Plaster, Darren
Quest, Haley
Richbourg, Amber
Riddle, Kimberly
Robertson, Lisa

Robinett, Lucinda

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,177.12
$1,806.46
$314.40
$1,953.28
$985.26
$375.00
$522.38
$540.00
$1,903.04
$985.26
$145.41
$2,679.85
$944.06
$1,875.65
$314.40
$375.00
$1,343.39
$1,794.61
$2,403.14
$281.25
$1,708.33
$1,445.14
$187.50
$580.00
$2,271.21
$2,647.32
$2,052.55
$432.50
$1,504.40
$985.26
$971.54
$2,018.95



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19

Employee Name

Rose, Bridgette
Rudi, Cynthia
Sade, Rhonda
Samons, Kimbra
Sanders, Jenny
Sanderson, Patricia
Savage, Linda
Saylors, Tony
Schaa, Ruth
Shanlever, Susan
Shearer, Francesca
Shell, Jennifer
Shields, John
Shore, Cally
Shults, Steven
Simpson, Rebecca
Smith, Marcus
Smith, Matthew
Smith, Roxann
Statler, Donna
Steele, Douglas
Stewart, Jennifer
Stewart, Lindsay
Stillwell, Allen
Stillwell, Priscilla
Stone, Rhonda
Stout, Jessica
Stroud, Tina
Sullinger, John
Taylor, Shauna
Thielemier, Lane

Thompson, Elizabeth

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,120.60
$985.26
$971.54
$295.00
$375.00
$2,117.67
$2,251.79
$1,582.18
$416.25
$1,896.31
$1,472.92
$187.50
$971.54
$1,487.65
$2,932.40
$1,700.17
$3,871.67
$1,700.17
$625.00
$3,284.08
$1,261.94
$375.00
$1,529.31
$980.74
$3,156.25
$3,910.38
$1,727.92
$2,016.31
$2,104.17
$1,541.67
$1,615.16
$3,014.36



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/15/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19

Employee Name

Thurman, Tamela
Traywick, Crystal
Tyler, Abigalil
Walker, Ronnie
Walker, Sonya
White, Mylea
Whitlock, Matthew
Whitmire, Hannah
Whitted, Leah
Wilkin, Cathy
Williams, Kelly
Williams, Sandra
Williford, Daija
Wilson, Shirley
Winslow, Holly
Winters, Dana
Witt, Michael
Wren, John
Adams, Kimberly
Aguiar, Bryan
Akers, Shana
Alphin, Jessica
Amos, Theresa
Anderson, Linda
Anderson, Mary
Avery, Lauran
Baine, Brad
Baker, Carolyn
Baltz, Cassandra
Baltz, Mary
Baltz, Sheila

Bassham, Jared

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,893.75
$190.00
$1,458.33
$2,195.64
$1,261.94
$1,569.85
$971.54
$725.00
$690.00
$700.00
$971.54
$1,792.32
$294.75
$1,912.69
$1,683.33
$220.00
$750.00
$1,561.64
$2,695.34
$375.00
$2,525.00
$2,762.77
$916.58
$971.54
$1,599.17
$934.70
$4,145.83
$1,000.00
$2,800.21
$375.00
$1,817.05
$1,970.45



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19

Employee Name

Baugh, Janet
Baxter, Robin
Beeler, Cherilyn
Belt, Lauren
Bigger, Kimberly
Bishop, Paige
Blasini, Glenda
Blaxton, Patricia
Boles, Peter
Bozarth, Katrina
Bradford, Dana
Bradley, Misty
Butler, Laura
Caffrey, John
Cagle, Kelsie
Cape, Megan
Carpenter, Regina
Carter, Autumn
Cato, Brook
Catt, Paige
Chaffin, Chasity
Checkett, Jonathan
Chester, Brandi
Claude, Heather
Clay, Dana
Clements, Courtney
Clements, Derek
Collins, Elizabeth
Conrey, Ashley
Cothren, Lisa
Courts, Bari

Crabtree, Rhonda

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$220.00
$187.50
$409.50
$187.50
$2,377.09
$1,249.02
$281.25
$2,542.60
$2,071.61
$985.26
$2,015.80
$1,599.17
$490.00
$971.54
$1,839.11
$210.00
$401.79
$205.00
$1,673.81
$562.50
$309.24
$1,261.94
$2,361.53
$133.62
$1,500.00
$2,507.28
$2,146.10
$1,945.70
$1,279.45
$593.75
$500.00
$1,966.76



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19

Employee Name

Crawford, Cynthia
Crow, Jason
Dail, Larry

Davis, Jennifer
Davis, Mary
Dearin, Mason
Decker, James
Declerk, Travis
Declerk, Zachary
Deloach, Jackie
Derbes, Christina
Deshaw, Dennis
Dickson, Phillip
Dillion, Dane
Downey, Mack
Dunlap, Diana
Dyer, Carl
Earley, Joshua
Edington, Beverly
Edington, Julie
Edington, Mikell
Eggensperger, Martin
Enis, Sohn
Eveland, Joan
Everett, Joshua
Felts, Nancy
Fielder, Thomas
Finney, Sheena
Fisher, JuliaAnn
Flagg, Debra
Flagg, Rex

Folsom, Audrey

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,000.22
$971.54
$2,457.72
$1,639.65
$2,069.84
$98.25
$2,720.27
$2,062.71
$1,683.33
$2,445.45
$2,093.96
$500.00
$3,030.29
$1,325.01
$375.00
$401.79
$1,792.32
$1,261.94
$1,261.94
$2,083.33
$74.67
$7,416.67
$187.50
$2,018.95
$187.50
$1,926.67
$1,760.10
$509.25
$17.69
$477.91
$1,864.36
$843.75



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19

Employee Name

Forehand, Samantha
Fort, Jeannie
Fraley, Dianna
French, Jill

French, Vickie
Garland, Jordan
Garrett, Amy
Graftenreed, Diane
Graftenreed, Mark
Gray Maldonado, Brian
Gray, Sissy

Green, Amber
Greene, Michael
Green, Tahnee
Greer, Tammy
Gregory, Dennis
Griffin, Lynda
Griggs, Sherry
Grooms, James
Guess, Bridget
Gunn, Rickie
Guthrey, Janna
Hall, Brittany

Hall, Rachel
Hankins, Ashley
Hankins, Christopher
Hankins, Tonya
Hardage, Kellee
Harris, Carol
Harris, Travis
Harvey, Janice

Harwell, Neal

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$102.18

$370.00
$1,875.00
$2,101.83
$1,623.64
$1,554.50

$340.00

$985.26

$357.00

$191.25
$4,255.83
$1,296.81
$3,282.50
$1,839.11

$483.31

$752.00
$2,226.76
$1,392.10
$2,782.72
$1,445.14
$2,266.83
$1,143.04
$1,000.00
$1,004.01
$2,131.31
$2,074.02
$2,992.51
$2,446.25

$292.50
$1,757.02
$1,412.82
$2,101.83



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19

Employee Name

Haskins, Alan
Hawkins, Carl
Hawkins, Glenda
Henderson, Heidi
Hibbard, Jennifer
Hicks, Maranda
Higginbotham, Kenny
Hoffman, David
Housh, Ramonda
Howard, Don
Huggins, John
Humes, Curtis
Hunter, Laddie
Ingram, Trent
Inman, Lisa

Ivy, Tiffaney
Jackson, Lisa
Jansen, Helen
Johnson, Heather
Jones, Dana
Junkersfeld, Amanda
Junkersfeld, Shaylee
Kazzee, Brandon
Kerley Mathews, Erin
Kersey, Darenda
Keys, Randol
Koons, Katelyn
Koons, Rachel
Krueger, Virginia
Lee, Linda
Lemmons, Tammie

Lepard, Elizabeth

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,816.63
$170.71
$528.50
$400.00
$1,839.11
$117.90
$1,625.00
$593.75
$3,814.28
$375.00
$1,867.24
$157.20
$2,135.39
$1,931.81
$2,271.00
$153.27
$1,921.10
$825.00
$360.00
$562.50
$2,350.21
$1,305.43
$300.00
$1,000.00
$2,533.02
$1,325.01
$916.67
$2,071.00
$420.00
$1,912.69
$3,014.36
$985.26



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19

Employee Name

Lesley, Danielle
Lewis, William
Liebhaber, Karen
Linam, Jason
Linnstaedter, Joan
Lloyd, Aja
Looney, Holly
Lorren, Kristopher
Loveless, Angela
Martin, Debora
Mathis, Jordan
McClintock, Amber
McMillon, Patty
Meier, Gary
Milligan, Brittany
Monreal, Jeremy
Moore, Regina
Morris, Eugenia
Mosier, Mark
Muradov, Ahunjan
Murdock, Kathy
Nelson, Thomas
Nitzsche, Holli
Ogden, Shannon
Parish, Karen
Patey, Raymond
Patterson, Ronald
Pennington, Martha
Pentecost, Amber
Perkins, Daphne
Plaster, Amy

Plaster, Darren

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$113.97
$173.91
$3,910.38
$2,591.92
$2,356.75
$2,177.12
$1,806.46
$157.20
$1,953.28
$985.26
$375.00
$530.25
$290.00
$1,903.04
$985.26
$127.73
$2,679.85
$944.06
$1,875.65
$157.20
$375.00
$1,343.39
$1,794.61
$2,403.14
$281.25
$1,708.33
$1,445.14
$187.50
$505.00
$2,271.21
$2,647.32
$2,052.55



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19

Employee Name

Quest, Haley
Richbourg, Amber
Riddle, Kimberly
Robertson, Lisa
Robinett, Lucinda
Rose, Bridgette
Rudi, Cynthia
Sade, Rhonda
Samons, Kimbra
Sanders, Jenny
Sanderson, Patricia
Savage, Linda
Saylors, Tony
Schaa, Ruth
Shanlever, Susan
Shearer, Francesca
Shell, Jennifer
Shields, John
Shore, Cally
Shults, Steven
Simpson, Rebecca
Smith, Marcus
Smith, Matthew
Smith, Roxann
Statler, Donna
Steele, Douglas
Stewart, Jennifer
Stewart, Lindsay
Stillwell, Allen
Stillwell, Priscilla
Stone, Rhonda

Stout, Jessica

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$393.00
$1,504.40
$985.26
$971.54
$2,018.95
$1,120.60
$985.26
$971.54
$90.00
$375.00
$2,117.67
$2,251.79
$1,582.18
$416.25
$1,896.31
$1,472.92
$187.50
$971.54
$1,487.65
$2,932.40
$1,700.17
$3,871.67
$1,700.17
$465.00
$3,284.08
$1,261.94
$375.00
$1,529.31
$980.74
$3,156.25
$3,910.38
$1,727.92



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
11/30/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19

Employee Name

Stroud, Tina
Sullinger, John
Taylor, Shauna
Thielemier, Lane
Thompson, Elizabeth
Thurman, Tamela
Traywick, Crystal
Tyler, Abigail
Walker, Ronnie
Walker, Sonya
White, Mylea
Whitlock, Matthew
Whitmire, Hannah
Wilkin, Cathy
Williams, Kelly
Williams, Sandra
Williford, Daija
Wilson, Shirley
Winslow, Holly
Winters, Dana
Witt, Michael
Wren, John
Adams, Kimberly
Aguiar, Bryan
Akers, Shana
Alphin, Jessica
Amos, Theresa
Anderson, Linda
Anderson, Mary
Avery, Lauran
Baine, Brad

Baker, Carolyn

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,016.31
$2,104.17
$1,541.67
$1,615.16
$3,014.36
$1,893.75
$190.00
$1,458.33
$2,195.64
$1,261.94
$1,569.85
$971.54
$412.50
$350.00
$971.54
$1,792.32
$172.92
$1,912.69
$1,683.33
$260.00
$375.00
$1,561.64
$2,695.34
$375.00
$2,525.00
$2,762.77
$916.58
$971.54
$1,599.17
$934.70
$4,145.83
$1,000.00



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19

Employee Name

Baltz, Cassandra
Baltz, Mary
Baltz, Sheila
Bassham, Jared
Baxter, Robin
Belt, Lauren
Bergman, Lori
Bigger, Kimberly
Bishop, Paige
Blasini, Glenda
Blaxton, Patricia
Boles, Peter
Bozarth, Katrina
Bradford, Dana
Bradley, Misty
Butler, Laura
Caffrey, John
Cagle, Kelsie
Cape, Megan
Carpenter, Regina
Cato, Brook
Catt, Paige
Checkett, Jonathan
Chester, Brandi
Claude, Heather
Clay, Dana
Clements, Courtney
Clements, Derek
Collins, Elizabeth
Conrey, Ashley
Cothren, Lisa

Courts, Bari

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,800.21
$375.00
$1,817.05
$1,970.45
$187.50
$187.50
$690.00
$2,377.09
$999.02
$281.25
$2,542.60
$2,071.61
$985.26
$2,015.80
$1,599.17
$580.00
$971.54
$1,839.11
$450.00
$401.79
$1,673.81
$562.50
$1,261.94
$2,361.53
$100.22
$1,500.00
$2,507.28
$2,146.10
$1,945.70
$1,279.45
$593.75
$500.00



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19

Employee Name

Crabtree, Rhonda
Crawford, Cynthia
Crow, Jason

Dail, Larry

Davis, Jennifer
Davis, Mary
Dearin, Mason
Decker, James
Declerk, Travis
Declerk, Zachary
Deloach, Jackie
Derbes, Christina
Deshaw, Dennis
Dickson, Phillip
Dillion, Dane
Downey, Mack
Dunlap, Diana
Dyer, Carl
Earley, Joshua
Edington, Beverly
Edington, Julie
Edington, Mikell
Eggensperger, Martin
Enis, Sohn
Eveland, Joan
Everett, Joshua
Felts, Nancy
Fielder, Thomas
Finney, Sheena
Fisher, JuliaAnn
Flagg, Debra

Flagg, Rex

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,966.76
$1,000.22
$971.54
$2,457.72
$1,639.65
$2,069.84
$151.31
$2,720.27
$2,062.71
$1,683.33
$2,445.45
$2,093.96
$500.00
$2,975.29
$1,325.01
$375.00
$401.79
$1,792.32
$1,261.94
$1,261.94
$2,083.33
$153.27
$7,416.67
$187.50
$2,018.95
$187.50
$1,926.67
$1,760.10
$490.88
$56.99
$607.75
$1,864.36



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19

Employee Name

Folsom, Audrey
Forehand, Samantha
Fraley, Dianna
French, Jill

French, Vickie
Garland, Jordan
Graftenreed, Diane
Graftenreed, Mark
Gray Maldonado, Brian
Gray, Sissy

Green, Amber
Greene, Michael
Green, Tahnee
Greer, Tammy
Gregory, Dennis
Griffin, Lynda
Griggs, Sherry
Grooms, James
Guess, Bridget
Gugle, Tiffany
Gunn, Rickie
Guthrey, Janna
Hall, Brittany

Hall, Rachel
Hankins, Ashley
Hankins, Christopher
Hankins, Tonya
Hardage, Kellee
Harris, Carol
Harris, Travis
Harvey, Janice

Harwell, Neal

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$843.75

$137.55
$1,875.00
$2,101.83
$1,623.64
$1,554.50

$985.26

$357.00

$437.85
$2,692.27
$1,296.81
$3,282.50
$1,839.11

$536.50

$752.00
$2,226.76
$1,392.10
$2,782.72
$1,445.14

$300.00
$2,657.46
$1,143.04
$1,000.00
$1,049.01
$2,131.31
$2,074.02
$2,992.51
$2,446.25

$472.50
$1,757.02
$1,412.82
$2,101.83



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19

Employee Name

Haskins, Alan
Hawkins, Carl
Hawkins, Glenda
Henderson, Heidi
Hibbard, Jennifer
Hicks, Maranda
Higginbotham, Dawson
Higginbotham, Kenny
Hoffman, David
Housh, Ramonda
Howard, Don
Huggins, John
Humes, Curtis
Hunter, Laddie
Ingram, Trent

Inman, Lisa

Ivy, Tiffaney
Jackson, Lisa
Jansen, Helen
Johnson, Heather
Jones, Dana
Junkersfeld, Amanda
Junkersfeld, Shaylee
Kazzee, Brandon
Kerley Mathews, Erin
Kersey, Darenda
Keys, Randol

Koons, Katelyn
Koons, Rachel
Krueger, Virginia
Leach, Heather

Lee, Linda

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,816.63
$243.87
$588.00
$412.50
$1,839.11
$176.85
$195.00
$1,625.00
$593.75
$3,416.78
$375.00
$1,867.24
$314.40
$2,135.39
$1,931.81
$2,271.00
$86.46
$1,921.10
$870.00
$200.00
$562.50
$2,125.21
$1,305.43
$300.00
$1,000.00
$2,533.02
$1,325.01
$150.00
$2,071.00
$420.00
$645.00
$1,912.69



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19

Employee Name

Lemmons, Tammie
Lepard, Elizabeth
Lesley, Danielle
Lewis, William
Liebhaber, Karen
Linam, Jason
Linnstaedter, Joan
Lloyd, Aja
Looney, Holly
Lorren, Kristopher
Loveless, Angela
Martin, Debora
Mathis, Jordan
McClintock, Amber
McMillon, Patty
Meier, Gary
Milligan, Brittany
Monreal, Jeremy
Moore, Regina
Morris, Eugenia
Mosier, Mark
Muradov, Ahunjan
Murdock, Kathy
Nelson, Thomas
Nitzsche, Holli
Ogden, Shannon
Parish, Karen
Patey, Raymond
Patterson, Ronald
Pennington, Martha
Pentecost, Amber

Perkins, Daphne

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$3,014.36
$985.26
$165.06
$173.91
$3,910.38
$2,591.92
$2,356.75
$2,177.12
$1,806.46
$235.80
$1,953.28
$985.26
$375.00
$530.25
$580.00
$1,903.04
$985.26
$133.62
$2,679.85
$944.06
$1,875.65
$157.20
$375.00
$1,343.39
$1,794.61
$2,403.14
$281.25
$1,708.33
$1,445.14
$187.50
$545.00
$2,271.21



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19

Employee Name

Plaster, Amy
Plaster, Darren
Richbourg, Amber
Riddle, Kimberly
Robertson, Lisa
Robinett, Lucinda
Rose, Bridgette
Rudi, Cynthia
Sade, Rhonda
Sanders, Jenny
Sanderson, Patricia
Savage, Linda
Saylors, Tony
Schaa, Ruth
Shanlever, Susan
Shearer, Francesca
Shell, Jennifer
Shields, John
Shore, Cally
Shults, Steven
Simpson, Rebecca
Smith, Marcus
Smith, Matthew
Smith, Roxann
Statler, Donna
Steele, Douglas
Stewart, Jennifer
Stewart, Lindsay
Stillwell, Allen
Stillwell, Priscilla
Stone, Rhonda

Stout, Jessica

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,647.32
$2,052.55
$1,504.40
$985.26
$971.54
$2,018.95
$1,120.60
$985.26
$971.54
$375.00
$2,117.67
$2,251.79
$1,582.18
$416.25
$1,896.31
$1,472.92
$187.50
$971.54
$1,487.65
$2,932.40
$1,700.17
$3,871.67
$1,700.17
$420.00
$3,284.08
$1,261.94
$375.00
$1,529.31
$980.74
$3,156.25
$3,910.38
$1,727.92



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/119
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/15/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19

Employee Name

Stroud, Tina
Sullinger, John
Taylor, Shauna
Thielemier, Lane
Thompson, Elizabeth
Thurman, Tamela
Tyler, Abigalil
Walker, Ronnie
Walker, Sonya
White, Mylea
Whitlock, Matthew
Whitmire, Hannah
Wilkin, Cathy
Williams, Kelly
Williams, Sandra
Williford, Daija
Wilson, Shirley
Winslow, Holly
Winters, Dana
Witt, Michael
Wren, John
Adams, Kimberly
Akers, Shana
Alphin, Jessica
Amos, Theresa
Anderson, Linda
Anderson, Mary
Avery, Lauran
Baine, Brad
Baker, Carolyn
Baltz, Cassandra

Baltz, Sheila

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$2,016.31
$2,104.17
$1,541.67
$1,615.16
$3,014.36
$1,893.75
$1,458.33
$2,195.64
$1,261.94
$1,569.85
$971.54
$643.75
$700.00
$971.54
$1,792.32
$223.38
$1,912.69
$1,683.33
$325.00
$832.50
$1,561.64
$2,530.34
$2,525.00
$2,762.77
$673.33
$971.54
$1,599.17
$934.70
$4,145.83
$500.00
$2,253.78
$1,817.05



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19

Employee Name

Bassham, Jared
Bigger, Kimberly
Bishop, Paige
Blaxton, Patricia
Boles, Peter
Bozarth, Katrina
Bradford, Dana
Bradley, Misty
Butler, Laura
Caffrey, John
Cagle, Kelsie
Carter, Autumn
Cato, Brook
Checkett, Jonathan
Chester, Brandi
Claude, Heather
Clay, Dana
Clements, Courtney
Clements, Derek
Collins, Elizabeth
Conrey, Ashley
Courts, Bari
Crabtree, Rhonda
Crawford, Cynthia
Crow, Jason

Dail, Larry

Davis, Jennifer
Davis, Mary
Decker, James
Declerk, Travis
Declerk, Zachary

Deloach, Jackie

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,970.45
$2,377.09

$999.02
$2,542.60
$2,071.61

$985.26
$2,015.80
$1,599.17

$377.50

$971.54
$1,839.11

$440.00
$1,673.81
$1,261.94
$2,361.53

$178.06
$1,500.00
$2,200.14
$1,931.81
$1,695.70
$1,279.45

$500.00
$1,966.76
$1,000.22

$971.54
$2,457.72
$1,639.65
$1,710.79
$2,720.27
$2,039.14
$1,683.33
$2,445.45



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19

Employee Name

Derbes, Christina
Deshaw, Dennis
Dickson, Phillip
Dillion, Dane
Dyer, Carl

Earley, Joshua
Edington, Beverly
Edington, Julie
Eggensperger, Martin
Eveland, Joan
Felts, Nancy
Fielder, Thomas
Finney, Sheena
Flagg, Rex
Fraley, Dianna
French, Jill
French, Vickie
Garland, Jordan
Graftenreed, Diane
Graftenreed, Mark
Gray, Sissy
Green, Amber
Greene, Michael
Green, Tahnee
Greer, Tammy
Gregory, Dennis
Griffin, Lynda
Griggs, Sherry
Grooms, James
Guess, Bridget
Gunn, Rickie

Guthrey, Janna

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,749.82

$500.00
$2,975.29
$1,325.01
$1,792.32
$1,261.94
$1,261.94
$2,083.33
$7,416.67
$2,018.95
$1,926.67
$1,760.10

$296.63
$1,864.36
$1,875.00
$2,101.83
$1,623.64
$1,554.50

$985.26

$357.00
$2,692.27
$1,296.81
$3,282.50
$1,839.11

$268.25

$752.00
$1,776.76
$1,392.10
$2,468.43
$1,445.14
$2,101.83
$1,143.04



LACK —m

[VER —imm—
[ECHNICAL COLLEGE

Date

12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19

Employee Name

Hall, Brittany

Hall, Rachel
Hankins, Ashley
Hankins, Christopher
Hankins, Tonya
Hardage, Kellee
Harris, Travis
Harvey, Janice
Harwell, Neal
Haskins, Alan
Hawkins, Carl
Hawkins, Glenda
Hibbard, Jennifer
Higginbotham, Dawson
Higginbotham, Kenny
Housh, Ramonda
Howard, Don
Huggins, John
Hunter, Laddie
Ingram, Trent

Inman, Lisa
Jackson, Lisa
Jansen, Helen
Junkersfeld, Amanda
Junkersfeld, Shaylee
Kerley Mathews, Erin
Kersey, Darenda
Keys, Randol

Koons, Rachel

Lee, Linda
Lemmons, Tammie

Lepard, Elizabeth

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,000.00

$985.26
$1,631.31
$1,859.73
$2,992.51
$2,017.67
$1,631.31
$1,412.82
$2,101.83
$1,816.63

$105.68

$532.00
$1,839.11

$275.00
$1,625.00
$3,416.78

$375.00
$1,760.10
$1,921.10
$1,931.81
$1,856.71
$1,921.10

$435.00
$2,125.21
$1,305.43
$1,000.00
$2,318.73
$1,325.01
$1,856.71
$1,912.69
$3,014.36

$985.26
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Date

12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19

Employee Name
Lewis, William
Liebhaber, Karen
Linam, Jason
Linnstaedter, Joan
Lloyd, Aja
Looney, Holly
Loveless, Angela
Martin, Debora
McClintock, Amber
McMillon, Patty
Meier, Gary
Milligan, Brittany
Moore, Regina
Morris, Eugenia
Mosier, Mark
Nelson, Thomas
Nitzsche, Holli
Ogden, Shannon
Patey, Raymond
Patterson, Ronald
Pentecost, Amber
Perkins, Daphne
Plaster, Amy
Plaster, Darren
Pratt, Jeffrey
Richbourg, Amber
Riddle, Kimberly
Robertson, Lisa
Robinett, Lucinda
Rose, Bridgette
Rudi, Cynthia

Sade, Rhonda

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$173.91
$3,910.38
$2,591.92
$1,985.50
$1,748.54
$1,618.96
$1,953.28
$985.26
$275.63
$90.00
$1,903.04
$985.26
$2,679.85
$944.06
$1,875.65
$1,343.39
$1,794.61
$2,606.71
$1,708.33
$1,445.14
$290.00
$1,985.50
$1,803.03
$1,838.26
$500.00
$1,504.40
$985.26
$971.54
$2,018.95
$1,120.60
$985.26
$971.54
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Date

12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19

Employee Name

Sanderson, Patricia
Savage, Linda
Saylors, Tony
Shanlever, Susan
Shearer, Francesca
Shields, John
Shore, Cally
Shults, Steven
Simpson, Rebecca
Smith, Marcus
Smith, Matthew
Statler, Donna
Steele, Douglas
Stewart, Jennifer
Stewart, Lindsay
Stillwell, Allen
Stillwell, Priscilla
Stone, Rhonda
Stout, Jessica
Stroud, Tina
Sullinger, John
Taylor, Shauna
Thielemier, Lane
Thompson, Elizabeth
Thurman, Tamela
Tyler, Abigail
Walker, Ronnie
Walker, Sonya
White, Mylea
Whitlock, Matthew
Whitmire, Hannah

Williams, Kelly

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,742.67
$2,251.79
$1,582.18
$1,707.73
$1,472.92
$971.54
$1,487.65
$2,932.40
$1,700.17
$3,871.67
$1,700.17
$3,284.08
$1,261.94
$750.00
$1,529.31
$980.74
$4,236.25
$3,910.38
$1,727.92
$2,016.31
$2,104.17
$1,541.67
$1,615.16
$3,014.36
$1,893.75
$1,458.33
$2,195.64
$1,261.94
$1,569.85
$971.54
$34.38
$971.54
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Date

12/31/19
12/31119
12/31/19
12/31/19

Employee Name

Williams, Sandra
Wilson, Shirley
Winslow, Holly

Wren, John

Salary Expenditures

Amount

$1,792.32
$1,912.69
$1,683.33
$1,561.64



	Salary Expenditures

